
Roman Catholic Diocese of Portland: Echoing Faith Participant Handbook – August 2022 

7 

 
Important Dates   
 
 
Receive log-in credentials and welcome via email  ...................... by Monday before opening gathering 
 
Orientation for New Participants (virtual) ................... following the opening session for each module 
 
State-wide virtual gatherings are held at the beginning and end of module of the month(s) scheduled 
for that focus. An orientation for new participants follows the opening gathering for each module. 
Individuals work at their own pace during the scheduled block for the assigned module (two months 
for theology modules; one month for non-theology modules).  
 
The modules are designed to take 4 to 6 hours to complete all the activities. Most report taking 45 to 
75 minutes to complete each segment of a module, with the theology modules requiring more time 
for reflection than the more practical non-theology modules. 
 
Those seeking catechist certification will also complete a self-assessment for each module which will 
be reviewed along with the diocesan coordinator before receiving a certificate of completion. 
 
Program Calendar (subject to change) 
  

Echoes of Faith® Module Dates and Activities Digital Platform 
Summer break July – August 2022  
Grade Level Methodology 
New participants register  
by August 31, 2022 

September 2022 
Opening Gathering: Wed, September 7, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, Sept 28, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

The Scriptures 
New participants register  
by Sept 28, 2022 

October – November 2022 
Opening Gathering: Wed, October 5, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, Nov 16, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

Advent/Christmas break December 2022  

Roles of the Catechist 
 

January 2023 
Opening Gathering: Wed, January 4, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, January 25, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

I Believe, We Believe  
 

February – March 2023 
Opening Gathering: Wed, February 1, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, March 22, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

The Learner April 2023 
Opening Gathering: Wed, April 5, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, April 26, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 
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Program Calendar - continued 

 
Future module availability to be determined by need and diocesan resources. 

  

Echoes of Faith® Module Dates and Activities Digital Platform 
Prayer & Spirituality May – June 2023 

Opening Gathering: Wed, May 10 (SECOND WEEK of 
May) 6:30-7p 
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, June 21, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

Summer Break July – August 2023  

Getting Started as a Catechist September 2023 
Opening Gathering: Wed, September 6, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, September 27, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

The Church October – November 2023 
Opening Gathering: Wed, October 4, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, Nov 15, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

Advent/Christmas break December 2023  
Adult Faith Formation January 2024 

Opening Gathering: Wed, January 3, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, January 31, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

Liturgy & Sacraments February – March 2024 
Opening Gathering: Wed, February 7, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, March 20, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

Catholic Morality   April – May 2024 
Opening Gathering: Wed, April 3, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, May 22, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 

Grade Level Methodology June 2024  
Opening Gathering: Wed, June 5, 6:30-7p  
Complete module segments on own 
Closing Gathering: Wed, June 26, 6:30-7:30p 

 
Teams 
Flourish 
Teams 


